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Housing and Land Use Workgroup 

 
Facilitator:  
Rusty Selix 
California Association of Councils of Governments 
(916) 557-1170 
rselix@calcog.org 
 
Elisa Arias 
San Diego Assoc. of Governments 
(619) 699-1936 
ear@sandag.org 

DeAnn Baker 
California State Association of Counties 
dbaker@counties.org 
 

Kiana Buss 
California State Association of Counties 
 (916) 327-7500 ext. 566 
kbuss@counties.org 
 

Bill Chiat 
California Association of Local Agency Formation 
Commissions 
(916) 442-6536 
wchiat@calafco.org 

Coleen Clementson 
San Diego Assoc. of Governments 
(619) 699-1944 
ccl@sandag.org 

Amanda Eaken 
Natural Resources Defense Council 
aeaken@nrdc.org 
 

Bill Higgins 
League of California Cities 
(916) 658-8250 
higginsb@cacities.org 

Garth Hopkins 
Calif. Dept. of Transportation  
(916) 654-8175 
garth.hopkins@dot.ca.gov 

Anya Lawler 
Assembly Housing & Community Development 
Committee 
(916) 319-2085 
Anya.Lawler@asm.ca.gov 

Richard Lyon 
California Building Industry Association 
rlyon@cbia.org 

Steve Luxenberg 
Federal Highway Administration 
(916) 498-5066 
steve.luxenberg@dot.gov 

David Schonbrunn, President 
Transportation Solutions Defense and Education 
Fund (TRANSDEF) 
(415) 331-1982 
David@Schonbrunn.org 

Michele Rodriguez 
American Planning Association 
(415) 269-6399 
Michele@boggis.com 

Mark Stivers 
Senate Transportation and Housing Committee 
(916) 651-4121 
Mark.Stivers@SEN.CA.GOV 

Julie Snyder             Alternate: Sharon Sprowls 
Housing California 
(916) 447-0503 x102 
jsnyder@housingca.org 
ssprowls@housingca.org 

Suneil Thomas 
The Nature Conservancy  
(415) 608-1608 
suneil_thomas@tnc.org 

Tanisha Taylor 
San Joaquin Council of Governments  
(209) 468-3913 
taylor@sjcog.org 

Joe Vaughn 
Federal Highway Administration 
(916) 498-5346 
joseph.vaughn@fhwa.dot.gov 

Linda Wheaton 
Calif. Dept. of Housing & Community 
Development 
(916) 327-2642 
lwheaton@hcd.ca.gov 

Gary Hambly 
California Construction and Industrial Materials 
Association  
(916) 554-1000 
ghambly@calcima.org 



Karina O’Connor 
US EPA Region 9 
(775) 833-1276 
OConnor.Karina@epamail.epa.gov 

Liz Brisson 
Metropolitan Transportation Commission 
(510) 817-5794 
lbrisson@mtc.ca.gov 
 

Paul Fassinger 
ABAG 
paulf@abag.ca.gov 
Christy Rivera 
christyr@abag.ca.gov 

Jacob Lieb 
SCAG 
lieb@scag.ca.gov 
Alternate: Ma’Ayn Johnson johnson@scag.ca.gov 

Steve Devencenzi 
SLOCOG 
sdevencenzi@slocog.org 
 

Sande George 
Stefan/George Associates 
(916) 443-5301  
sgeorge@stefangeorge.com 

Carey Knecht 
Greenbelt Alliance 
(415) 543-6771 x 303 
cknecht@greenbelt.org 

Kristine Cai 
Fresno COG 
(559) 233-4148 x 215 
kcai@fresnocog.org 
 

Monica Rudman 
California Energy Commission 
(916) 654-4462 
mrudman@energy.state.ca.us 
 

Kathy Chung 
Fresno COG 
(559) 233-4148 
kchung@fresnocog.org 
 

Jeanne Merrill 
California Climate and Agriculture Network 
(CalCAN) 
916-441-4042 
jmerrill@calclimateag.org 

Greg Chew 
Sacramento Area Council of Governments 
gchew@sacog.org 
Kacey Lizon 
Sacramento Area Council of Governments 
klizon@sacog.org 

 
 
Workgroup Staff 
Susan Bransen 
California Transportation Commission 
(916) 653-2082 
susan.bransen@dot.ca.gov 
 

Laura Pennebaker 
Caltrans 
(916) 653-9367 
laura.pennebaker@dot.ca.gov 

LaNae Van Valen 
Caltrans 
(916) 675-4458 
lanae.vanvalen@dot.ca.gov 
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